
 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. Volume: I 

Tender RFx : 3000024698 Section: IFB 

REV: 00 INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) P a g e :  

MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION CO. LTD. 
(MAHAGENCO) 

Projects and Planning Department 

3rd Floor, Prakashgad, Prof. Anant 
Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 

400 051 
 

IFB No.: 3000024698 Date: 24.01.2022 
 

DETAILED INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 
(LOCAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING) 

FOR 
DSI FLUE GAS DESULPHURISATION SYSTEM AND 

AUXILIARIES FOR 
250 MW UNITS OF MAHAGENCO, 

AT PARLI (UNIT NO. 6, 7 & 8) THERMAL POWER STATION 
 

1.0  Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd. (MAHAGENCO), invites 

bids in two bid system (Part – 1: Techno-commercial Bid and Part 2: 

Price Bid) for Design, Engineering, Manufacture, Assembly, Testing 

at Works, Supply at Site; Civil, Structural & Architectural Works 

and Erection,  Testing  & Commissioning of DSI-FGD System and 

Auxiliaries on Engineering Procurement & Construction (EPC) Basis 

from eligible bidders for following units : 

 Bidder participating for following 
station 

Unit No  

Parli 3x250 MW TPS 6, 7 & 8 

 
2.0   The bid specification can be purchased online upon payment of INR 

59,000 (in words INR Fifty Nine Thousands Only) i.e. Rs.50,000 
(Basic cost) + Rs.9,000 (GST@18%) thereon through Mahagenco’s E-
tendering System as per schedule. 

3.0   The revise schedule for the bidding shall be as under: 

 

 

 



 

 

MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GENERATION 
CO. LTD. 

Volume: I 

Tender RFx : 3000024698 Section: 
IFB 

REV: 00 INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) P a g e :  

 

Sr. 
No. 

Event Original 
Date(s) 

Revised            
Date (s) 

1 Start Date of Acceptance of 
Tender Fees and Download of 
Tender Document 

31.12.2021 

11:00 Hrs. 

31.12.2021 

11:00 Hrs. 

2 Last Date for Acceptance 

Queries /Comments from 
bidders. 

10.01.2022 10.01.2022 

3 
Pre bid meeting  via Video 
Conferencing (MS-Teams App) 

12.01.2022 

11:00 Hrs. 

12.01.2022 

11:00 Hrs. 

4 Last Date of acceptance  of  
Tender Fee and Download of 
Tender Document 

24.01.2022 

13:00 Hrs. 

08.02.2022 

12:00 Hrs. 

5 Last  Date   for   submission   of   
Online   bid (Techno-commercial 
and Price Bids) 

24.01.2022 

15:00 Hrs. 

08.02.2022 

15:00 Hrs. 

 
6 

Last Date  for  submission  of  
bid  (Techno-commercial) in 
physical form along with Bid 
Security Declaration Form 

25.01.2022 

13:00 Hrs. 

09.02.2022 

13:00 Hrs. 

7 Due  Date   for   Opening   of   
Part   –   1   Bid (Techno-
commercial Bid) 

25.01.2022 

15:00 Hrs. 

09.02.2022 

15:00 Hrs. 

8 Due date for opening Part – 2 
bids i.e. Price bids of qualified 
bidders 

Shall be 
informed 
later 

Shall be 
informed 
later 

 

4.0  All other terms and conditions of tender RFx 3000024698 and  
earlier IFB shall remain unchanged.  

5.0    The bidders are required to visit www.mahagenco.in and or     

             https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in,forcorrigendum/amendments,  

            if any. 

For further clarification, Superintending Engineer, Project and Planning can be 

contacted on 022-26474211(Extn.:2304)/ 9422754449 

Email:cgmgpp@mahagenco.in,segpp1@mahagenco.in,eegpp14@mahagenco.in 
 
                                                                                          Sd/- 

                                                             Chief Engineer (P&P) MAHAGENCO, 

Mumbai –400 051 
 


